
GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OFTHE 

CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY 

RESOLUTION NO. 11-136 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE OF RATES ESTABLISHED BY 
THE AGREEMENT FOR VIOLATION PROCESSING AND DEBT COLLECTION 

SERVICES WITH GILA LLC, D/B/A MUNICIPAL SERVICES BUREAU 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 07-71, adopted by the Board of Directors on December 
7, 2007, CTRMA executed an Agreement for Violation Processing and Debt Collection Services 
effective January 15, 2008, (the "Agreement") with Gila Corporation, a Texas corporation 
subsequently converted to Gila LLC, a Texas limited liability company, d/b/a Municipal Services 
Bureau ("MSB"); and 

WHEREAS, Appendix B to the Agreement provides for an annual review of the Schedule of 
Rates established by that Appendix B, and further provides that those rates may be adjusted upon 
mutual agreement of CTRMA and MSB; and 

WHEREAS, MSB has agreed to the proposed rate adjustment set forth in the Fourth Amendment 
to the Agreement attached to this resolution as Attachment A; and 

WHEREAS, the Executive Director recommends that the Board approve the proposed rate 
adjustment set forth in Attachment A. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby approves the 
Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with MSB in the form or substantially the same form as 
the amendment attached as Attachment A; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fourth Amendment may be finalized and executed by 
the Executive Director on behalf of the CTRMA. 

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the ?1h 
day of December, 2011. 

Submitted and reviewed by: 

~kJA 
Andrew Martin 
General Counsel for the Central 
Texas Regional Mobility Authority 

Page 1 of2 

Approved: 

Ray . 
Chai an, Board of Directors 
Resolution Number: 11-136 
Date Passed: 12/7/11 



ATTACHMENT "A" TO RESOLUTION 11-136 

PROPOSED FOURTH AMENDMENT 

[on the following page] 

Page 2 of2 



'FOURTH AMENDMENT TO' · . ' ".. · ·, .. , .· · 
AGREEMENT FOR VIOLATION PROCESSING AND DEBT COLLECTION SERVICES 

BY AND BETWEEN 
CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY 

AND 
GILA CORPORATION, d/b/a MUNICIPAL SERVICES BUREAU 

This Fourth Amendment (this "Amendment") to the Agreement for Violation Processing and Debt 
Collection Services dated effective January 15, 2008, h)( and between Centr~J:.Texas Regional ;Mobility 
Authority ("CTRMA") and Gila LLC, f/k/a Gila Corporation, d/b/a Municipal Services Bureau ("MSB") 
is made for the purpose of amending certain provisions of Appendix "B" of the Agreement. 

In accordance with the provisions of Appendix "B" of the Agreement regard,ing.perfodic review and 
adjustment of the Rates due to MSB under the Agreement, :the Schedule ofR,~~~fl.,u_n_qer the Agreement is 
hereby amended so that the table setting f01th the amo_up.t MSB is to receiv~fqr, ~~ch violation process 
item reads in its entirety as follows: ·- · :: :•·:.. · · · · 

. . . . ,;:;, ..... . 
Violation process item Amount Consultant receives for each paid item . ...... . 

Video bill 16% of each toll (including, without limitation, electronic toll collections) and 
$1.00 handling fee for each mailing. 
$10.00 per paid Notice 
$20.00 all collection activities per unpaid Notice 
$25.00 flat fee per packet requested 

Violation Notice 
Collections 
Court packets 
Image review $0.095 per transaction image accurately processed (excluding non-revenue 

transactions) 

Effective Date of Amendment: Except as otherwise specified above, this Amendment shall be effective 
as of ______ , 2011. 

Except to the extent modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement are hereby ratified and 
shall continue in full force and effect as originally set forth therein. 

Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority 

By: __________ _ 

Title: ____________ _ 

Date: ___________ _ 

CTRMA/MSB - FOURTH AMENDMENT 
433918vl 2/16/2010 l2:28:l6PM 

Gila Corpo --~-- unicipal Services Bureau 

Date: ____________ _ 

... : .. ' 

·.: .. , . 


